PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

City and County of San Francisco

RESOLUTION NO.	09-0017

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC), established pursuant to San Francisco Charter Section 4.112, has the "exclusive charge of the construction, management, supervision, maintenance, extension, expansion, operation, use and control of all water, clean water and energy supplies and utilities of the city as well as the real, personal and financial assets, that are under the Commission's jurisdiction or assigned to the Commission under Section 4.132," as provided in San Francisco Charter section 8B121; and

WHEREAS, the SFPUC has a duly appointed General Manager and pursuant to Charter Section 4.126 the General Manager is responsible for the administration and management of the department; and

WHEREAS, this Commission has from time to time identified protocols with respect to Commission review and action on matters within its jurisdiction, and also granted authority to the General Manager to award and execute contracts or leases, or settle or compromise claims, subject to certain terms and limitations; and

WHEREAS, this Commission intends to prioritize the matters presented to the Commission by focusing on items involving critical policy objectives for the SFPUC, and those that are significant, controversial or assigned to the Commission through the City's Administrative Code provisions, and wishes to accomplish this by moving less significant, less controversial items to either a consent calendar or delegating them to the General manager as shown on Attachment A to this Resolution; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Commission adopts the criteria set forth in Attachment A with respect to the Commission agenda for actions on contracts, leases and settlement agreements, and hereby delegates to the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission the authority to directly undertake those actions identified in Attachment A, subject to the terms and limitations expressed therein, all as set forth in Attachment A, incorporated in this Resolution by this reference; and be it,

FURTHER RESOLVED, That this Commission directs the General Manager to provide the Commission with a quarterly report identifying the actions taken by the General Manager, pursuant to this grant of authority.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its meeting of.

January 27, 2009

Secretary, Public Utilities Commission